Oklahoma Humanities
2016-2017 Grants Awarded
November 1, 2016 - October 31, 2017

Date Sponsor

Major/Challenge Grants

4 /21/2017 American Banjo Museum
4 /21/2017 Friends of Martin Park Nature Center
4/21/2017 National Orphan Train Complex Museum
4/21/2017 Northeastern State University - Tahlequah
4/21/2017 Oklahoma City Museum of Art
4/21/2017 Oklahoma History Center
9/22/2017 Chautauqua Council of Enid, Inc.
9/22/2017 Cherokee National Historical Society
9/22/2017 Edmond Historical Society
9/22/2017 Eufala Area Museum
9/22/2017 Friends of Rentiesville Blues, Inc.
9/22/2017 Friends of the Pawnee Bill Ranch Assn.
9/22/2017 Murray State College
9/22/2017 National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum
9/22/2017 Oklahoma City University
9/22/2017 Stillwater Public Library
9/22/2017 Tulsa Chautauqua
9/22/2017 Tulsa Debate League
9/22/2017 Woody Guthrie Center

Number of Projects: 19

Let’s Talk About It, Oklahoma

11/1 /2016 Enid Public Library

11/1 /2016 Friends of Hobart Library

11/1 /2016 Friends of Johnston County Library
11/1 /2016 Guthrie Public Library

11/1 /2016 Har-Ber Village Museum

11/1 /2016 Mabel Bassett Correctional Center

OHC Awarded

$5,000.00
$7,550.00
$4,756.00
$6,000.00
$1,625.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$8,500.00
$4,610.00
$4,900.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,500.00
$5,000.00
$8,500.00
$0.00
$8,500.00
$0.00
$81,441.00

$884.32
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$957.00
$1,000.00
$973.08

Title

Back to Our Roots

"Wild" American Explorers

Orphan Trains to Oklahoma - The Youngest Emigrants

46th Annual Symposium on the American Indian

Kehinde Wiley: A New Republic

History Alive Outreach Program

Summer Chautauqua 2018

2017 Cherokee Heritage Center Cultural Outreach Program
Once Upon a Playground Traveling Exhibit

Our History: Eufala Area Transportation -- Rails and Roads
Impact! Oklahoma Black Towns and Communities

Pawnee Bill's Original Wild West Show

Multiculturalism & Identity: A Demonstration Lecture & Discussion
Many Cultures: Different Perspectives--Professional Development
Conversations with Poet Yusef Komunyakaa

One Book, One Community: Killers of the Flower Moon

The Modern Age: Moving Forward from World War |

Brown vs. Board & Educational Equity in 2017: A Public Debate
Experiencing the Dust Bowl

The Cowboy

American Icons: The American Presidency, 1789-1815
The Gilded Age

Hope Amidst Hardship

Working to Survive: Surviving to Work

Hope Amidst Hardship



Date

Sponsor

Let’s Talk About It, Oklahoma

11/1 /2016
11/1 /2016
11/1 /2016
11/1 /2016
11/1 /2016
11/1 /2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/18/2016
11/21/2016
11/21/2016
12/7 /2016
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
4/3 /2017
4/11/2017
4/21/2017
5/2 /2017
5/2 /2017
5/2 /2017
5/2 /2017
5/2 /2017
5/2 /2017
5/3 /2017
5/9 /2017
5/9 /2017
5/9 /2017
5/10/2017
5/10/2017

Miami Public Library

Nora Sparks Warren Library

OKC Metro Alliance, Inc.

Oklahoma City University

Southern Oklahoma Library System
Thomas-Wilhite Memorial Library
Bill Johnson Correctional Center

El Reno Carnegie Library

Mabel C. Fry Public Library
McAlester Public Library
Northeastern State University - Broken Arrow
North Fork Correctional Center
James Crabtree Correctional Center
Oklahoma State Reformatory
Broken Arrow Historical Society Museum
Southern Oklahoma Library System
Stillwater Public Library

Southern Oklahoma Library System
El Reno Carnegie Library

Southern Oklahoma Library System
Friends of Alva Public Library
Guthrie Public Library

Nora Sparks Warren Library
Southern Oklahoma Library System
Southern Oklahoma Library System
Woodward Friends of the Library
Oklahoma City University

Duncan Public Library

Lawton Arts & Humanities Council
OKC Metro Alliance, Inc.

McAlester Public Library

VA Medical Center

OHC Awarded

$1,000.00
$979.84
$862.60
$1,000.00
$970.88
$926.04
$862.16
$750.12
$980.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,087.08
$1,299.62
$920.76
$755.52
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$815.91
$1,000.00
$747.20
$988.03
$949.40
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$997.32
$775.00
$822.60
$1,000.00
$759.96

Title

The Oklahoma Experience: Looking for Home
The Oklahoma Experience: Looking for Home
Oklahoma Private Investigations

Young Adult Crossover Fiction

War, Not-War, and Peace

Coming and Going in Oklahoma Indian Country
Crime and Punishment

The Oklahoma Experience: The Thirties
Oklahoma Private Investigations

Sovereign Worlds

Not for Children Only

Journey Stories

Coming and Going in Oklahoma Indian Country
Coming of Age in America

Working to Survive: Surviving to Work
Oklahoma Private Investigations

Civil Rights and Equality

The Cowboy

Hope Amidst Hardship

The Way We Were, the Way We Are

The Gilded Age

The Cowboy

The Oklahoma Experience: The Thirties
Private Investigations

The Gilded Age

Coming and Going in Oklahoma Indian Country
The American Frontier

The Oklahoma Experience: Re-Visions

The Oklahoma Experience: From Wilderness to Metropolis
Young Adult Crossover Fiction

Working to Survive: Surviving to Work

Hope Amidst Hardship



Date

Sponsor

Let’s Talk About It, Oklahoma

5/19/2017
5/19/2017
5/19/2017
5/19/2017
5/19/2017
5/19/2017
5/26/2017

Broken Arrow Historical Society Museum
Dick Conner Correctional Center

Eddie Warrior Correctional Center
James Crabtree Correctional Center
Mabel Bassett Correctional Center

North Fork Correctional Center

Waurika Public Library

Number of Projects: 45

Opportunity Grants

11/2 /2016
11/7 /2016
12/20/2016
1/12/2017
1/17/2017
1/18/2017
1/26/2017
2/9/2017
2/15/2017
3/10/2017
3/15/2017
3/24/2017
6/19/2017
6 /26/2017
7112/2017

Chamber Music Tulsa, Inc.
Oklahoma City University
Northwestern Oklahoma State University - Enid
East Central University Foundation
Oklahoma Foundation for Excellence
Mark Twain Elementary PTA
Oklahoma History Center

Norman Cultural Connection

East Central University

Oklahoma City Theatre Company
Metro Caddo Cultural Club
Mabee-Gerrer Museum of Art
Newkirk Main Street
AutismOklahoma.org

Norman Cultural Connection

OHC Awarded

$647.20
$605.44
$756.80
$697.37
$661.57
$774.70
$979.24
$41,186.76

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$954.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

Title

The Oklahoma Experience: In Our Own Words
Crime and Punishment

Hope Amidst Hardship

Coming of Age in America

Piecing the Quilt, Stirring the Stew

Mysterious Fears and Ghastly Longings
Working to Survive: Surviving to Work

Beethoven Winter Festival

Conversations with Poet Simon Armitage

2017 Winter Chautauqua: Elsa Wolff as Amelia Earhart

Across the Himalayas: A Journey through Fiction, Film, and Food
2017 Colonial Day

2017 Revolutionary Day

Bessie Coleman Live!

Sacred Arts of Tibet: Sand Mandala and Lecture Series

King of Ragtime: ECU Commemorates the Life of Scott Joplin
Talking Circle - Cultural & Historical Significance

Reclaiming Our Heritage: Renaming Caddo Pottery Types
Cultural Significance & Symbolism in Jaime Arredondo's Artwork
Charlie's Storyteller

Big Swanky Art Show

African Drumming and Dance Workshop



Date

Sponsor

Opportunity Grants

711712017
712712017
7/31/2017
8/1/2017
81/8/2017
8/21/2017
8 /28/2017
9/19/2017
9 /26/2017

Research Grants

2 /2412017
2 /2412017
2 /2412017
2 /2412017
2 /2412017
2 /2412017
2 /2412017

Cameron University

Cherokee National Historical Society
Friends of Rentiesville Blues, Inc.
Mabee-Gerrer Museum of Art
Preservation Oklahoma

Oklahoma State University
BisonBison Film Festival, Inc.
Seminole Nation Historical Society
Oklahoma Contemporary Arts Center
Number of Projects: 24

Oklahoma State University
Oklahoma State University
Oklahoma State University
Oklahoma State University
Oklahoma State University

Tash Smith, Independent Scholar
University of Oklahoma

Number of Projects: 7

Total Number of Projects: 99

OHC Awarded

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$350.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$725.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$23,029.00

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$0.00
$3,000.00

$158,656.76

Title

2017 Annual French Film Festival: Bonjour French Films
Cherokee Warriors Exhibit

Blues Inform-ance at Rentiesville Festival 2017

Women's Point of View: A Female Perspective from Saudi Arabia
The Women on the Mother Road

Beyond the Binaries: Gender and Sexuality, with Robyn Ochs
Movie on the Green: Family Night with Polynesian Culture & Movie
The Ballads of Barking Water, 42nd Wewoka Sorghum Festival
Through the Repellent Fence

Heritage Germans of Oklahoma: Their History and Cultural Contribu

A New Home on the Range: Drug Addiction, Treatment, and Punishmen
Art of Languages in Asian Culture

Chinese Influence on the Designed Landscape in South Central USA
The Epistemic Value of Diversity

The Language of Statehood: Arizona, New Mexico, and Oklahoma
Oklahoma's West



