# Date Sponsor

# OHC Awarded Title

### Major/Challenge Grants

4 /21/2017	American Banjo Museum	\$5,000.00	Back to Our Roots
4 /21/2017	Friends of Martin Park Nature Center	\$7,550.00	"Wild" American Explorers
4 /21/2017	National Orphan Train Complex Museum	\$4,756.00	Orphan Trains to Oklahoma - The Youngest Emigrants
4 /21/2017	Northeastern State University - Tahlequah	\$6,000.00	46th Annual Symposium on the American Indian
4 /21/2017	Oklahoma City Museum of Art	\$1,625.00	Kehinde Wiley: A New Republic
4 /21/2017	Oklahoma History Center	\$5,000.00	History Alive Outreach Program
9 /22/2017	Chautauqua Council of Enid, Inc.	\$0.00	Summer Chautauqua 2018
9 /22/2017	Cherokee National Historical Society	\$8,500.00	2017 Cherokee Heritage Center Cultural Outreach Program
9 /22/2017	Edmond Historical Society	\$4,610.00	Once Upon a Playground Traveling Exhibit
9 /22/2017	Eufala Area Museum	\$4,900.00	Our History: Eufala Area Transportation Rails and Roads
9 /22/2017	Friends of Rentiesville Blues, Inc.	\$3,000.00	Impact! Oklahoma Black Towns and Communities
9 /22/2017	Friends of the Pawnee Bill Ranch Assn.	\$0.00	Pawnee Bill's Original Wild West Show
9 /22/2017	Murray State College	\$0.00	Multiculturalism & Identity: A Demonstration Lecture & Discussion
9 /22/2017	National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum	\$8,500.00	Many Cultures: Different PerspectivesProfessional Development
9 /22/2017	Oklahoma City University	\$5,000.00	Conversations with Poet Yusef Komunyakaa
9 /22/2017	Stillwater Public Library	\$8,500.00	One Book, One Community: Killers of the Flower Moon
9 /22/2017	Tulsa Chautauqua	\$0.00	The Modern Age: Moving Forward from World War I
9 /22/2017	Tulsa Debate League	\$8,500.00	Brown vs. Board & Educational Equity in 2017: A Public Debate
9 /22/2017	Woody Guthrie Center	\$0.00	Experiencing the Dust Bowl
	Number of Projects: 19	\$81,441.00	

### Let's Talk About It, Oklahoma

11/1 /2016	Enid Public Library
11/1 /2016	Friends of Hobart Library
11/1 /2016	Friends of Johnston County Library
11/1 /2016	Guthrie Public Library
11/1 /2016	Har-Ber Village Museum
11/1 /2016	Mabel Bassett Correctional Center

\$884.32	The Cowboy
\$1,000.00	American Icons: The American Presidency, 1789-1815
\$1,000.00	The Gilded Age
\$957.00	Hope Amidst Hardship
\$1,000.00	Working to Survive: Surviving to Work
\$973.08	Hope Amidst Hardship

## OHC Awarded Title

#### Let's Talk About It, Oklahoma

11/1 /2016	Miami Public Library
11/1 /2016	Nora Sparks Warren Library
11/1 /2016	OKC Metro Alliance, Inc.
11/1 /2016	Oklahoma City University
11/1 /2016	Southern Oklahoma Library System
11/1 /2016	Thomas-Wilhite Memorial Library
11/16/2016	Bill Johnson Correctional Center
11/16/2016	El Reno Carnegie Library
11/16/2016	Mabel C. Fry Public Library
11/16/2016	McAlester Public Library
11/16/2016	Northeastern State University - Broken Arrow
11/18/2016	North Fork Correctional Center
11/21/2016	James Crabtree Correctional Center
11/21/2016	Oklahoma State Reformatory
12/7 /2016	Broken Arrow Historical Society Museum
3 /10/2017	Southern Oklahoma Library System
3 /10/2017	Stillwater Public Library
4 /3 /2017	Southern Oklahoma Library System
4 /11/2017	El Reno Carnegie Library
4 /21/2017	Southern Oklahoma Library System
5 /2 /2017	Friends of Alva Public Library
5 /2 /2017	Guthrie Public Library
5 /2 /2017	Nora Sparks Warren Library
5 /2 /2017	Southern Oklahoma Library System
5 /2 /2017	Southern Oklahoma Library System
5 /2 /2017	Woodward Friends of the Library
5 /3 /2017	Oklahoma City University
5 /9 /2017	Duncan Public Library
5 /9 /2017	Lawton Arts & Humanities Council
5 /9 /2017	OKC Metro Alliance, Inc.
5 /10/2017	McAlester Public Library
5 /10/2017	VA Medical Center

\$1,000.00	The Oklahoma Experience: Looking for Home
\$979.84	The Oklahoma Experience: Looking for Home
\$862.60	Oklahoma Private Investigations
\$1,000.00	Young Adult Crossover Fiction
\$970.88	War, Not-War, and Peace
\$926.04	Coming and Going in Oklahoma Indian Country
\$862.16	Crime and Punishment
\$750.12	The Oklahoma Experience: The Thirties
\$980.00	Oklahoma Private Investigations
\$1,000.00	Sovereign Worlds
\$1,000.00	Not for Children Only
\$1,087.08	Journey Stories
\$1,299.62	Coming and Going in Oklahoma Indian Country
\$920.76	Coming of Age in America
\$755.52	Working to Survive: Surviving to Work
\$1,000.00	Oklahoma Private Investigations
\$1,000.00	Civil Rights and Equality
\$1,000.00	The Cowboy
\$815.91	Hope Amidst Hardship
\$1,000.00	The Way We Were, the Way We Are
\$747.20	The Gilded Age
\$988.03	The Cowboy
\$949.40	The Oklahoma Experience: The Thirties
\$1,000.00	Private Investigations
\$1,000.00	The Gilded Age
\$1,000.00	Coming and Going in Oklahoma Indian Country
\$1,000.00	The American Frontier
\$997.32	The Oklahoma Experience: Re-Visions
\$775.00	The Oklahoma Experience: From Wilderness to Metropolis
\$822.60	Young Adult Crossover Fiction
\$1,000.00	Working to Survive: Surviving to Work
<b>*</b>	

\$759.96 Hope Amidst Hardship

# Date Sponsor

## OHC Awarded Title

# Let's Talk About It, Oklahoma

5 /19/2017	Broken Arrow Historical Society Museum	\$647.20	The Oklahoma Experience: In Our Own Words
5 /19/2017	Dick Conner Correctional Center	\$605.44	Crime and Punishment
5 /19/2017	Eddie Warrior Correctional Center	\$756.80	Hope Amidst Hardship
5 /19/2017	James Crabtree Correctional Center	\$697.37	Coming of Age in America
5 /19/2017	Mabel Bassett Correctional Center	\$661.57	Piecing the Quilt, Stirring the Stew
5 /19/2017	North Fork Correctional Center	\$774.70	Mysterious Fears and Ghastly Longings
5 /26/2017	Waurika Public Library	\$979.24	Working to Survive: Surviving to Work
	Number of Projects: 45	\$41,186.76	

#### **Opportunity Grants**

11/2 /2016	Chamber Music Tulsa, Inc.	\$1,000.00	Beethoven Winter Festival
11/7 /2016	Oklahoma City University	\$1,000.00	Conversations with Poet Simon Armitage
12/20/2016	Northwestern Oklahoma State University - Enid	\$1,000.00	2017 Winter Chautauqua: Elsa Wolff as Amelia Earhart
1 /12/2017	East Central University Foundation	\$954.00	Across the Himalayas: A Journey through Fiction, Film, and Food
1 /17/2017	Oklahoma Foundation for Excellence	\$1,000.00	2017 Colonial Day
1 /18/2017	Mark Twain Elementary PTA	\$1,000.00	2017 Revolutionary Day
1 /26/2017	Oklahoma History Center	\$1,000.00	Bessie Coleman Live!
2 /9 /2017	Norman Cultural Connection	\$1,000.00	Sacred Arts of Tibet: Sand Mandala and Lecture Series
2 /15/2017	East Central University	\$1,000.00	King of Ragtime: ECU Commemorates the Life of Scott Joplin
3 /10/2017	Oklahoma City Theatre Company	\$1,000.00	Talking Circle - Cultural & Historical Significance
3 /15/2017	Metro Caddo Cultural Club	\$1,000.00	Reclaiming Our Heritage: Renaming Caddo Pottery Types
3 /24/2017	Mabee-Gerrer Museum of Art	\$1,000.00	Cultural Significance & Symbolism in Jaime Arredondo's Artwork
6 /19/2017	Newkirk Main Street	\$1,000.00	Charlie's Storyteller
6 /26/2017	AutismOklahoma.org	\$1,000.00	Big Swanky Art Show
7 /12/2017	Norman Cultural Connection	\$1,000.00	African Drumming and Dance Workshop

#### Date Sponsor

#### OHC Awarded Title

\$1,000.00 2017 Annual French Film Festival: Bonjour French Films

\$1,000.00 Women's Point of View: A Female Perspective from Saudi Arabia

\$1,000.00 Beyond the Binaries: Gender and Sexuality, with Robyn Ochs
\$725.00 Movie on the Green: Family Night with Polynesian Culture & Movie
\$1,000.00 The Ballads of Barking Water, 42nd Wewoka Sorghum Festival

\$350.00 Blues Inform-ance at Rentiesville Festival 2017

\$1,000.00 Cherokee Warriors Exhibit

\$1,000.00 The Women on the Mother Road

\$1,000.00 Through the Repellent Fence

#### **Opportunity Grants**

7 /17/2017	Cameron University
7 /27/2017	Cherokee National Historical Society
7 /31/2017	Friends of Rentiesville Blues, Inc.
8 /1 /2017	Mabee-Gerrer Museum of Art
8 /8 /2017	Preservation Oklahoma
8 /21/2017	Oklahoma State University
8 /28/2017	BisonBison Film Festival, Inc.
9 /19/2017	Seminole Nation Historical Society
9 /26/2017	Oklahoma Contemporary Arts Center
	Number of Projects: 24

#### **Research Grants**

2 /24/2017	Oklahoma State University	\$500.00	Heritage Germans of Oklahoma: Their History and Cultural Contribu
2 /24/2017	Oklahoma State University	\$500.00	A New Home on the Range: Drug Addiction, Treatment, and Punishmen
2 /24/2017	Oklahoma State University	\$500.00	Art of Languages in Asian Culture
2 /24/2017	Oklahoma State University	\$500.00	Chinese Influence on the Designed Landscape in South Central USA
2 /24/2017	Oklahoma State University	\$500.00	The Epistemic Value of Diversity
2 /24/2017	Tash Smith, Independent Scholar	\$500.00	The Language of Statehood: Arizona, New Mexico, and Oklahoma
2 /24/2017	University of Oklahoma	\$0.00	Oklahoma's West
	Number of Projects: 7	\$3,000.00	
	Total Number of Projects: 99	\$158,656.76	

\$23,029.00